2015	Total Alkalinity as CaCO ₃	277	277 - 277	N/A	ppm	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.
2015	Total Dissolved Solids	378	378 - 378	1000	ppm	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.

Lead and Copper: - These samples are taken from the customer taps.

Year	Constituent	The 90th Percentile	Number of Sites Exceeding Action Level	Action Level	Unit of Measure	Source of Contaminant
2014	Lead	9.40	1	15	ppb	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits.
2014	Copper	0.12	0	1.3	ppm	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits.

* The 90th percentile of the Lead/ Copper analysis means the top 10% (highest sample results) of all samples collected.

Recommended Additional Health Information for Lead in Drinking Water:

“If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. This water supply is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in home plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested by an approved laboratory. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>.”

Lead and Copper Rule			
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP M/R (LCR)	10/1/2014	Pending	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated. In January 2016, the District distributed letters, to all customers, regarding this violation. The district will begin sampling in June 2016 to bring violation back into compliance.



TNG Utility Corp.
P.O. Box 2749
Spring, TX 77383



2015 Drinking Water Quality Report Enclosed

PRESORTED
STANDARD
US POSTAGE
PAID
SPRING, TX
PERMIT #176